

Ex. No. 882/19

Prakash Chand Jain Vs. Dinesh Chandra Bhargava

21.10.2023

Present: None for DH.

Sh. Manish Chintal, counsel for JD.

Counsel for JD is directed to furnish the fresh address of JD.

Meanwhile time sought to file reply to show cause notice issued to JD.

Be listed for reply and arguments on said issue on 16.01.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
21.10.2023

At 10.56 am.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, counsel for objector has appeared through VC. He is apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/21.10.2023