

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN Vs. DINESH CHANDRA BHARGAVA
03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vivek Sheel, counsel for DH **through VC.**

DH in person.

Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by counsel for JD that JD is not well. The medical filed by the counsel does not bear the date anywhere. Such a document cannot be consider. The court is not inclined to accept the arguments of counsel for JD.

No reply to the show cause notice has been filed.

Issue warrants of arrest against the JD on filing of PF.

Put up before the Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, South, Saket Court, New Delhi for appointment of Bailiff on 08.10.2024.

Put up before this court on 08.11.2024.

The bailiff is at liberty to take necessary police aid for execution of warrants.

SHO concerned is directed to provide necessary police aid to the bailiff concerned.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
03.09.2024