

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN Vs. DINESH CHANDRA BHARGAVA
08.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vivek Sheel, counsel for DH **through VC**.
None for JD.

No list of movable/immovable assets has been filed by either of the party.

JD is absent. Hence, DH is directed to file movable/immovable assets list of JD.

Let warrants of arrest be issued against the JD on filing of PF **at his Delhi address**.

Put up before the Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, South, Saket Court, New Delhi for appointment of Bailiff on **27.05.2025**.

Put up before this court on **30.07.2025**.

The bailiff is at liberty to take necessary police aid for the execution of warrants. SHO concerned is directed to provide necessary police aid to the bailiff concerned.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
08.05.2025